
COOKED HAM & MORE
EXPORT PRODUCT CATALOGUE

MATES FOOD INDONESIA
Your Trusted Friend for Food Ingredients and Products

PT. Mates Prima Jaya
Komplek Ruko Cempaka Mas Blok D no.2
Jl. Letjen Suprapto - Jakarta 10640
Indonesia

info@matesfood.com
+62 21 42884548
www.matesfood.com



3

INJECTION BRINES 04

COOKED HAM 04

COOKED HAM & SMOKED MEAT 06

SPECIAL COOKED HAMS (POULTRY & BEEF) 11

COOKED MEAT PRODUCTS 12

FLAVOUR CONCEPTS 14

SEASONINGS 14

INTERESTING INFORMATION REGARDING FUNCTIONAL INGREDIENTS 16

KEY PRODUCT FAMILIES OVERVIEW 17

EXPLANATIONS 18

INDEX 19

CONTENT

2

FRESHNESS, SUCCULENCE AND FINE FLAVOUR

RAPS offers a wide range of injection brines and seasonings to meet the customer requirements  
in order to improve all relevant properties such as visual appearance, colour stability, slice  
consistency and naturally flavour! 

Whether high or low yield, with or without functional ingredients, very intensive or neutral flavour, 
for cooked ham or cured meat, for pork, poultry or beef products: Our practical combi products 
combine flavour and functional ingredients to meet your flavour, functional and declaration 
requirements. Your customers will get what they desire: Products characterized by freshness, 
succulence and fine flavour. 



4 54

COOKED HAM

ART. REFERENCE WATER  
BINDING

COLOUR 
DEVELOPM.

NON-BINDING RECOMMENDED  
DECLARATION ACCORDING TO FIC

USAGE RATE
PER L BRINE

HIGH QUALITY

1710518 RA-LAK BASIC BOUILLON
pH value regulator

slightly yes Dextrose, natural flavouring, antioxidant: E 301, 
Bouillon

60 g; 
10 % i. r.*

1711412 RA-LAK POWER H15L
Liquid functional product for injection of 
whole muscles

yes yes Stabilizer: E 450, antioxidant: E 301, water,  
glucose syrup

73 g; 
15 % i. r.*

1710179 RA-LAK LIQUID RP
Liquid injection brine

yes yes Water, stabilizer: E 450, glucose syrup,  
antioxidant: E 301, spice extracts

50 g; 
0–20 % i. r.*

1091665 COOKED HAM TOP HALAL yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickeners: E 407a,  
E 415, antioxidant: E 316

35 g;  
10–20 % i. r.*

34428 PRO-LAK 'S' yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, maltodextrin,  
antioxidant: E 301, salt, hydrolysed vegetable 
protein, spice extracts

40 g; 
20–30 % i. r.*

1001964 COOKED HAM 25 yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, E 452, dextrose,  
antioxidant: E 301, spice extracts, lemon oil

30 g; 
20–30 % i. r.*

1698307 COOKED HAM 30 MILD yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
antioxidant: E 316, flavouring

35 g; 
20–30 % i. r.*

1690895 COOKED HAM 50 WITHOUT FUNCTION no yes Dextrose, hydrolysed vegetable protein,  
flavouring, flavour enhancers: E 627, E 631

22 g;
50 % i.r.*

MEDIUM QUALITY

1710085 RA-LAK POWER H40
Restructured ham, ham from whole 
injected muscles in polyamide casing 

yes yes Stabilizer: E 451, dry glucose syrup, thickener:  
E 407a, sugar, flavour enhancer: E 621,  
antioxidant: E 301, spice extracts

52 g; 
30–40 % i. r.*

1695742 COOKED HAM ADVANCED 30–60 yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, dextrose, antioxidant:  
E 316, pork protein, flavour enhancer: E 621,  
blood plasma powder, flavouring

40 g; 
30–60 % i. r.*

1710081 RA-LAK POWER H50
Restructured ham, ham from whole 
injected muscles in polyamide casing

yes yes Modified starch: E 1422, stabilizer: E 450,  
thickener: E 407a, glucose syrup, flavouring,  
antioxidant: E 301, flavour enhancer: E 621

60 g; 
40–50 % i. r.*

1702240 COOKED HAM 47 KM POWER yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickeners: E 407a, E 415, 
dextrose, antioxidant: E 301, sugar, spice extracts

40 g; 
15–47 % i. r.*

1001537 COOKED HAM 50 yes yes Dextrose, thickeners: E 407, E 410, E 412,  
stabilizers: E 450, E 451, E 452, antioxidant:  
E 301, hydrolysed vegetable protein, flavouring, 
flavour enhancers: E 627, E 631

38 g; 
40–50 % i. r.*

1695622 COOKED HAM 50 ECONOMY NEW yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, dextrose, thickener:  
E 407a, flavour enhancers: E 621, E 627, E 631, 
antioxidant: E 316, flavouring, sugar

40 g; 
40–50 % i. r.*

1036332 COOKED HAM 50 NEW yes yes Dextrose, thickeners: E 407, E 410, E 412, 
stabilizers: E 450, E 451, E 452, antioxidant: E 301, 
hydrolysed vegetable protein, flavouring (i.a.  
smoke flavouring), flavour enhancers: E 627, E 631

38 g; 
40–50 % i. r.*

ART. REFERENCE WATER  
BINDING

COLOUR 
DEVELOPM.

NON-BINDING RECOMMENDED  
DECLARATION ACCORDING TO FIC

USAGE RATE
PER L BRINE

MEDIUM QUALITY

30762 HAM UNIVERSAL +60 TASTE PS PLUS yes yes Starch, stabilizers: E 450, E 451, E 407a, modified starch, 
pork protein, flavour enhancer: E 621, salt, antioxidant:  
E 301, hydrolysed vegetable protein, acidity regulator:  
E 500, flavouring, spice extracts, smoke flavouring

95 g; 
40 – 60 % i. r.*

38979 PRO-LAK +50 yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
dextrose, pork protein (meat), dried glucose syrup,  
antioxidant: E 316

10 g; 
40–60 % i. r.*

BUDGET QUALITY

1038854 COOKED HAM COMBI SYSTEM yes yes Thickeners: E 407a, E 410, E 415, stabilizers:  
E 450, E 451, dextrose, antioxidant: E 301

depending on 
application
40–110 % 
i. r.*

1091684 COOKED HAM UNI TOP yes yes Thickener: E 407a, stabilizers: E 450, E 451,  
dextrose, antioxidant: E 316, flavour enhancers:  
E 627, E 631

25 g;
40–120 % 
i. r.*

1700507 COOKED HAM 60 COMPLETE OZG yes yes Modified corn starch, stabilizers: E 450, E 451,  
thickener: E 407a, pork protein, dextrose,  
antioxidant: E 316, blood plasma powder

67 g;  
60–80  % i.r.*

1091402 COOKED HAM COMBI FIBRE yes yes Wheat fibre, thickeners: E 407a, E 460, E 466,  
E 415, stabilizers: E 450, E 451, antioxidant:  
E 316, acidity regulator: E 500, hydrolysed  
vegetable protein, spice extracts

depending on 
application
60–80  % i.r.*

38221 PIZZA HAM yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a, pork 
protein (collagen), maltodextrin, egg white powder, 
salt, flavour enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: E 316,  
flavouring, spice extracts

35 g;  
90–110  % 
i.r.*

30057 RAPS SK +100 yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, E 331, thickener: E 407a, 
maltodextrin, salt, flavour enhancer: E 621,  
antioxidant: E 316, flavouring, spice extracts

55 g;  
90 –110  % 
i.r.*

38629 SCHINKEN-KOMBI BUDGET yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
maltodextrin, egg white powder, salt, linseed meal, 
flavour enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: E 316, spice 
extracts

30 g; 
100 – 150 % 
i.r.*

30534 SK JUBI 120–150 yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
maltodextrin, egg white powder, flavour enhancer: 
E 621, antioxidant: E 316, flavouring, spice extracts

25 g;  
120–150 % 
i.r.*

30080 KOMPLET yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a, egg 
white powder, salt, maltodextrin, flavour enhancer: 
E 621, antioxidant: E 316, spice extracts

25 g;  
120 – 150 % 
i.r.*

37929 PRO-LAK 120–150 yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
egg white powder, maltodextrin, antioxidant: E 316

19 g;  
120–150 % 
i.r.*

36694 SCHINKEN-KOMBI 1:3 NEW yes yes Maltodextrin, stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener:  
E 407a, antioxidant: E 301, salt, hydrolysed vegeta-
ble protein, flavour enhancer: E 621, flavouring,  
spice extracts, smoke flavouring

20 g;  
150 – 200 % 
i.r.*

COOKED HAM

 * INJECTION RATE NO ALLERGENS SUBJECT TO DECLARATION NO ADDED YEAST EXTRACT NO HYDROGENATED OILS/FATS SUITABLE FOR HALALNO HVP NO ADDED FLAVOUR ENHANCERS

SUPERIOR



76

COOKED HAM & SMOKED MEAT

ART. REFERENCE WATER  
BINDING

COLOUR 
DEVELOPM.

NON-BINDING RECOMMENDED  
DECLARATION ACCORDING TO FIC

USAGE RATE
PER L BRINE

HIGH QUALITY

1706912 PURELINE OPTILAK SPICE
For cooked hams without E-numbers, 
natural flavour, to be combined with 
ROSAO and Acerola.

no no Glucose syrup, dextrose, sugar sucrose, salt, 
aroma, spice extracts

50 g;
15 % i.r.*

30810 BIO-SCHINKEN
Can be combined with ROSAO

no no Organic whole milk powder, organic maltodextrin, 
salt, organic sugar, organic hydrolysed vegetable 
protein, natural flavouring, spice extracts, organic 
spice extracts

80 g; 
20–30 % i.r.*

36314 BIO-SCHINKEN/SELCHFLEISCH 
KOMBI

yes yes Organic skimmed milk powder, organic maltodextrin, 
stabilizer: E 331, salt, antioxidant: E 301, organic 
sugar, organic hydrolysed vegetable protein,  
natural flavouring, organic spice extracts

90 g; 
15–25 % i.r.*

33686 SK 6 KOMPAKT 2000 yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, maltodextrin, salt, flavour 
enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: E 301, spice extracts, 
hydrolysed vegetable protein

65 g; 
20–25% i.r.*

34421 JUBILÄUMSSCHINKEN KOMBI yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, maltodextrin, flavour  
enhancer: E 621, salt, antioxidant: E 301,  
flavouring, spice extracts

75 g; 
20–25% i.r.*

38164 BEINSCHINKEN-KOMBI yes yes Dextrose, stabilizers: E 450, E 451, sugar, salt, 
antioxidant: E 316, hydrolysed vegetable protein, 
flavouring, spice extracts, smoke flavouring

65 g; 
20–25% i.r.*

30322 SCHINKEN-KOMBI HP NEW
Can be combined with ROSAO

no no Dried glucose syrup, salt, maltodextrin, hydrolysed 
vegetable protein, flavouring, spice extracts

90 g; 
20–30 % i.r.* 

32402 SK 6 AKTIV yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, maltodextrin, flavour 
enhancer: E 621, salt, antioxidant: E 301, spice 
extracts, hydrolysed vegetable protein

60 g; 
20–30% i.r.*

32473 SK 6 KOMPAKT yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, maltodextrin, flavour 
enhancer: E 621, salt, antioxidant: E 316, spice 
extracts, hydrolysed vegetable protein

60 g ; 
20–30% i.r.*

35538 SCHINKEN-KOMBI W. CITRAT yes yes Stabilizer: E 331, maltodextrin, antioxidant: E 301, 
flavour enhancer: E 621, spice extracts

50 g; 
20–30 % i.r.* 

36711 SCHINKEN-KOMBI 25 NEW yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, salt, antioxidant: E 301, 
flavouring, spice extracts

25 g; 
20–30% i.r.*

COOKED HAM & SMOKED MEAT

ART. REFERENCE WATER  
BINDING

COLOUR 
DEVELOPM.

NON-BINDING RECOMMENDED  
DECLARATION ACCORDING TO FIC

USAGE RATE
PER L BRINE

HIGH QUALITY

35133 AKTOLAK M
Liquid injection brine

yes yes Water, stabilizer: E 450, flavour enhancer: E 621, 
antioxidant: E 301, hydrolysed vegetable protein, 
spice extracts

80 g; 
20–30 % i.r.* 

38767 SK 6 KOMPAKT 2000 PURE yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, maltodextrin, salt, sugar, 
antioxidant: E 301, hydrolysed vegetable protein, 
spice extracts

65 g; 
20–30 % i.r.* 

30085 RAPS SK +30 NEW PURE yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, salt, antioxidant: E 301,  
sugar, hydrolysed vegetable protein, spice extracts

50 g; 
25–35% i.r.*

30095 RAPS SK +30 MILD NATEX yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
maltodextrin, sugar, antioxidant: E 301,  
spice extracts

50 g; 
25–35% i.r.*

36736 RAPS SK +30 MILD NEW + ASC yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
maltodextrin, flavour enhancer: E 621,  
antioxidant: E 301, spice extracts, flavouring

30 g; 
25–35% i.r.*

36740 RAPS SK +30 NEW yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, maltodextrin, 
antioxidant: E301, spice extracts

35 g; 
25–35% i.r.*

36908 RAPS SK +30 HONEY yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, maltodextrin, salt,  
antioxidant: E 301, hydrolysed vegetable protein, 
flavouring, spice extracts

65 g; 
25–35% i.r.*

37350 RAPS SK +30 MILD III yes yes Stabilizer: E 451, thickener: E 407a, maltodextrin,  
antioxidant: E 316, flavouring, sugar,  
spice extracts

35 g; 
25–35% i.r.*

37446 RAPS SK +30 yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
maltodextrin, flavour enhancer: E 621,  
antioxidant: E 301, spice extracts, flavouring

60 g; 
25–35% i.r.*

38441 RAPS SK +30 V - II yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, salt, flavour enhancer: 
E 621, antioxidant: E 316, hydrolysed vegetable 
protein, spice extracts

40 g; 
25–35% i.r.*

SUPERIOR

SUPERIOR

SUPERIOR

 * INJECTION RATE NO ALLERGENS SUBJECT TO DECLARATION NO ADDED YEAST EXTRACT NO HVP NO HYDROGENATED OILS/FATS SUITABLE FOR HALALNO ADDED FLAVOUR ENHANCERS



98

ART. REFERENCE WATER  
BINDING

COLOUR 
DEVELOPM.

NON-BINDING RECOMMENDED  
DECLARATION ACCORDING TO FIC

USAGE RATE
PER L BRINE

MEDIUM QUALITY

38951 COOKED HAM UNIVERSAL yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, dextrose, antioxidant: 
E 316, thickeners: E 407a, E 415, beetroot juice 
powder, colour: E 120

25 g; 
20–100 % i.r.*

36035 JUBILÄUMSSCHINKEN KOMBI +30 yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, flavour enhancer: E 621, 
salt, antioxidant: E 301, flavouring, spice extracts

55 g; 
30–40 % i.r.*

36735 RAPS SK +40 NEW + ASC yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a, 
maltodextrin, antioxidant: E 301, spice extracts, 
flavouring

35–40 g; 
30–50 % i.r.*

37139 SK +40 OPTIMAL yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
milk powder, salt, pork protein (blood plasma), 
antioxidant: E 301, flavour enhancer: E 621,  
flavouring, spice extracts

50 g; 
30–50 % i.r.*

30554 RAPS SK +50 MILD PURE yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
maltodextrin, salt, sugar, antioxidant: E 301,  
spice extracts

40 g; 
40–60 % i.r.*

36681 +50 SCHINKEN-KOMBI NEW yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
maltodextrin, flavour enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: 
E 301, salt, hydrolysed vegetable protein,  
flavouring, spice extracts, smoke flavouring

35 g; 
40–60 % i.r.*

36703 RAPS SK +51 MILD NEW yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
maltodextrin, salt, flavour enhancer: E 621,  
antioxidant: E 301, spice extracts, flavouring

35 g; 
40–60 % i.r.*

36714 RAPS SK +50 MILD NEW yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
maltodextrin, salt, flavour enhancer: E 621,  
antioxidant: E 301, spice extracts, hydrolysed 
vegetable protein

35 g; 
40–60 % i.r.*

36750 RAPS SK +50 FILET NEW yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
maltodextrin, pork protein (blood plasma),  
flavour enhancer: E 621, acidifier: E 330,  
antioxidant: E 316, flavouring, spice extracts

60 g; 
40–60 % i.r.*

36875 RAPS SK +50 MR-HU yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a, salt, 
flavour enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: E 301, 
hydrolysed vegetable protein, flavouring, spice 
extracts

35 g; 
40–60 % i.r.*

38412 HAM UNIVERSAL +40–60 yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
modified starch, antioxidant: E 301, acidity  
regulator: E 500

30 g; 
40–60 % i.r.*

38447 HAM UNIVERSAL +50 TASTE yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
modified starch, flavour enhancer: E 621,  
antioxidant: E 301, salt, hydrolysed vegetable  
protein, acidity regulator: E 500, flavouring,  
spice extracts, smoke flavouring

35 g; 
40–60 % i.r.*

38934 RAPS SK +50 MILD PLUS yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, maltodextrin, flavour 
enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: E 301, thickeners: 
E 407a, E 415, spice extracts, salt, hydrolysed 
vegetable protein

35 g; 
40–60 % i.r.*

38631 RAPS SK +51 MILD PLUS yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, maltodextrin, salt, flavour 
enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: E 316, thickeners:  
E 407a, E 415, flavouring, spice extracts

35 g;  
40–60 % i.r.*

COOKED HAM & SMOKED MEAT COOKED HAM & SMOKED MEAT

ART. REFERENCE WATER  
BINDING

COLOUR 
DEVELOPM.

NON-BINDING RECOMMENDED  
DECLARATION ACCORDING TO FIC

USAGE RATE
PER L BRINE

BUDGET QUALITY

36952 HAM STABIL yes yes Maltodextrin, stabilizer: E 331, flavour enhancer: 
E 621, salt, antioxidant: E 301, flavouring, spice 
extracts

5–15 g; 
50–100 % i.r.*

1038951 COOKED HAM UNIVERSAL yes yes Thickeners: E 407, E 410, E 412, E 415, stabilizers: 
E 450, E 451, antioxidant: E 301, beetroot powder, 
colour: E 124

25 g; 
40–120 % i.r.*

34212 SK OPTIMAL SOLUBIL yes yes Soya protein, stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener:  
E 407a, salt, maltodextrin, flavour enhancer: E 621,  
antioxidant: E 301, flavouring, spice extracts

40 g; 
50–100 % i.r.* 

36902 SK OPTIMAL M yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
maltodextrin, salt, antioxidant: E 316, flavour 
enhancer: E 621, flavouring, spice extracts

35 g; 
50–100 % i.r.* 

30239 RAPS SK +60 PS OPTIMAL yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a, dried 
glucose syrup, pork protein, modified starch, salt, 
sugar, antioxidant: E 301, hydrolysed vegetable 
protein, spice extracts

70 g; 
50–70 % i.r.* 

38029 RAPS SK +60 yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a, salt, 
flavour enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: E 316, spice 
extracts, flavouring

35 g; 
50–70 % i.r.* 

30273 RAPS SK 60-80 PLUS OG yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, pork protein (collagen), 
maltodextrin, salt, sugar, antioxidant: E 301, 
thickeners: E 407a, E 415, hydrolysed vegetable 
protein, spice extracts

55 g: 
60–80 % i.r.*

30738 RAPS SK 60–80 FILET yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, maltodextrin, pork protein 
powder (blood plasma), flavour enhancer: E 621, 
antioxidant: E 301, thickeners: E 407a, E 415, 
flavouring, spice extracts

45 g;  
60–80 % i.r.*

38785 RAPS SK 60-80 PLUS yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, maltodextrin, pork 
protein (collagen), salt, flavour enhancer: E 621, 
antioxidant: E 301, thickeners: E 407a, E 415, spice 
extracts, hydrolysed vegetable protein

55 g; 
60–80 % i.r.*

 * INJECTION RATE NO ALLERGENS SUBJECT TO DECLARATION NO ADDED YEAST EXTRACT NO HVP NO HYDROGENATED OILS/FATS SUITABLE FOR HALALNO ADDED FLAVOUR ENHANCERS



10 11

SPECIAL COOKED HAMS

ART. REFERENCE WATER  
BINDING

COLOUR 
DEVELOPM.

NON-BINDING RECOMMENDED  
DECLARATION ACCORDING TO FIC

USAGE RATE
PER L BRINE

BUDGET QUALITY

30773 RAPS SK 70–100 PLUS yes yes Modified starch, stabilizers: E 450, E 451,  
thickener: E 407a, salt, flavour enhancer: E 621, 
antioxidant: E 301, flavouring, spice extracts

60 g; 
70–100 %  
i.r.*

36880 RAPS SK 70–100 yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a, salt, 
maltodextrin, flavour enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: 
E 301, flavouring, spice extracts

35 g; 
70–100 %  
i.r.*

36881 RAPS SK 70–100 NEW yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a, salt, 
maltodextrin, flavour enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: 
E 301, spice extracts, flavouring

35 g; 
70–100 %  
i.r.*

36903 RAPS SK 70–100 HU yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a, salt, 
dextrose, flavour enhancer: E 621, antioxidant:  
E 301, flavouring, spice extracts

35 g; 
70–100 %  
i.r.*

30226 RAPS SK +90 NEW yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a, 
maltodextrin, salt, turkey protein (meat), sugar, 
flavouring, antioxidant: E 301, hydrolysed vegetable 
protein, spice extracts

55 g: 
80–100 %  
i.r.*

30537 MIM SCHINKEN 100
Meat in meat technology

yes yes Modified starch, stabilizers: E 450, E 451,  
thickener: E 407a, turkey protein (meat), flavour 
enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: E 301, acidity  
regulator: E 500, salt, hydrolysed vegetable  
protein, smoke flavouring, spice extracts

45 g;  
90–110  % 
i.r.*

30755 MIM SCHINKEN 100 PURE
Meat in meat technology

yes yes Modified starch, stabilizers: E 450, E 451,  
thickener: E 407a, turkey protein, sugar,  
antioxidant: E 301, salt, hydrolysed vegetable 
protein, smoke flavouring, spice extracts

90 g;  
90–110  % 
i.r.*

30777 MIM SCHINKEN 100 PURE NEW
Meat in meat technology

yes yes Modified starch, stabilizers: E 450, E 451,  
thickener: E 407a, turkey protein (meat), sugar,  
antioxidant: E 301, salt, hydrolysed vegetable 
protein, flavouring, spice extracts

90 g;  
90–110 %  
i.r.* 

33003 SCHINKEN-KOMBI +100 yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
maltodextrin, salt, hydrolysed vegetable protein, 
flavour enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: E 316,  
flavouring, spice extracts, smoke flavouring

40 g; 
90–110 %  
i.r.*

37447 RAPS SK 120–150 yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a, egg 
white powder, salt, maltodextrin, flavour enhancer: 
E 621, antioxidant: E 316, flavouring, spice extracts

25 g; 
120–150 % 
i.r.*

COOKED HAM & SMOKED MEAT

ART. REFERENCE WATER  
BINDING

COLOUR 
DEVELOPM.

NON-BINDING RECOMMENDED  
DECLARATION ACCORDING TO FIC

USAGE RATE
PER L BRINE

POULTRY HAM – HIGH QUALITY

1710997 RA-LAK BASIC POULTRY
pH value regulator

slightly yes Dextrose, natural flavouring, antioxidant: E 301 60 g;  
10 % i.r.*

1710834 RA-LAK LIQUID RC
Only citrate, suitable for organic 
products

yes yes Water, stabilizer: E 331, glucose syrup, antioxidant: 
E 301, spice extracts

50 g; 
20 % i.r.*

POULTRY HAM – MEDIUM QUALITY

1711182 RA-LAK POWER P15
With high content of meat. Restructured 
ham in polyamide casing without escape 
of meat juice!

yes yes Stabilizer: E 450, antioxidant: E 301, glucose syrup, 
sugar sucrose, spice extracts

76 g; 
15 % i.r.*

1711541 RA-LAK POWER P20
Functional mixture with flavouring.  
The texture of final product is very 
natural, perfect meat fibres!

yes yes Stabilizer: E 451, antioxidant: E 301, dextrose, 
sugar sucrose, flavouring

66 g; 
20 % i.r.*

POULTRY HAM – BUDGET QUALITY

30757 RAPS SK 40 MILD PURE CHICKEN yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, turkey protein, salt, sugar, 
antioxidant: E 301, spice extracts

55 g; 
40 % i.r.*

35991 PRO-LAK POULTRY yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a, 
maltodextrin, flavour enhancer: E 621, dextrose, 
salt, antioxidant: E 301

50 g; 
40 % i.r.*

38671 CHICKEN HAM yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a, beef 
protein (collagen), maltodextrin, egg white powder, 
salt, flavour enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: E 316,  
flavouring, spice extracts

35 g; 
120–150 % 
i.r.*

BEEF HAM – MEDIUM QUALITY

30826 RAPS SK +50 PRO BEEF yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
maltodextrin, beef protein (collagen), salt, flavour 
enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: E 301, spice extracts,  
hydrolysed vegetable protein

40 g; 
50 % i.r.*

BEEF HAM – BUDGET QUALITY

38542 RAPS SK 60 BEEF yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
modified starch, milk protein, beef protein  
(collagen), salt, flavour enhancer: E 621,  
antioxidant: E 316, spice extracts

65 g; 
60 % i.r.*

30610 RAPS SK 70–80 BEEF yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
modified starch, milk protein, beef protein  
(collagen), salt, flavour enhancer: E 621,  
antioxidant: E 316, spice extracts

75 g; 
70–80 % i.r.*

SUPERIOR

 * INJECTION RATE NO ALLERGENS SUBJECT TO DECLARATION NO ADDED YEAST EXTRACT NO HVP NO HYDROGENATED OILS/FATS SUITABLE FOR HALALNO ADDED FLAVOUR ENHANCERS



12 13

COOKED MEAT PRODUCTS

ART. REFERENCE WATER  
BINDING

COLOUR 
DEVELOPM.

NON-BINDING RECOMMENDED  
DECLARATION ACCORDING TO FIC

USAGE RATE
PER L BRINE

BACON – MEDIUM QUALITY

30750 BACON KOMBI GARLIC yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, flavour enhancer: E 621, 
antioxidant: E 301, spice extracts

45 g;  
20–30 % i.r.*

30751 BACON KOMBI CHILI NEW yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, spice extracts, flavour 
enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: E 301, flavouring

80 g; 
25–35 % i.r.* 

30582 BACON +30 yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
pork protein (blood plasma), maltodextrin,  
antioxidant: E 301, spice extracts

60 g; 
30 % i.r.*

BACON – BUDGET QUALITY

30758 SK BACON PLUS yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a, pork 
protein (collagen, blood plasma), modified starch,  
maltodextrin, salt, flavour enhancer: E 621,  
antioxidant: E 301, spice extracts

60–70 g; 
50–70 % i.r.*

30752 SK BACON PLUS NEW yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a,  
modified starch, pork protein (collagen, blood 
plasma), salt, flavour enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: 
E 316, spice extracts

70 g; 
50–70 % i.r.*

ROASTED PORK – HIGH QUALITY

1710292 RA-LAK BASIC  
pH-value regulator

slightly no Sugar, dextrose, natural flavouring 50 g; 
20 % i.r.*

1000789 JAMBO-BRAT no no Glucose syrup, yeast extract, flavour enhancers:  
E 621, E 627, E 631, spice extracts

60 g; 
10 % i.r.*

ROASTED PORK – MEDIUM QUALITY

36629 RAPS SK BRATEN HU yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, thickener: E 407a, flavour 
enhancer: E 621, sugar, salt, antioxidant: E 301, 
flavouring, spice extracts

45 g; 
40–60 % i.r.*

COOKED MEAT PRODUCTS

ART. REFERENCE WATER  
BINDING

COLOUR 
DEVELOPM.

NON-BINDING RECOMMENDED  
DECLARATION ACCORDING TO FIC

USAGE RATE
PER L BRINE

COOKED SMOKED MEAT – HIGH QUALITY

1711320 RA-LAK POWER B20A 
Pork belly and similar products

yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, glucose syrup, sugar, 
antioxidant: E 301, flavouring

48 g;
20 % i.r.*

COOKED SMOKED MEAT – MEDIUM QUALITY

08616 SELCHAROM yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, maltodextrin, salt,  
flavour enhancer: E 621, antioxidant: E 301,  
spice extracts

60 g; 
20–30 % i.r.*

1710162 RA-LAK POWER L40P
Cooked smoked meat products like 
pork loin, pork neck

yes yes Stabilizer: E 451, sugar, glucose syrup, flavouring, 
pork protein, antioxidant: E 301, blood plasma 
powder

52,5 g; 
30–40 % i.r.*

1710923 RA-LAK POWER M30
Mixture for meat injection 30 %  
(pork neck and also pork loin)

yes yes Stabilizers: E 450, E 451, antioxidant: E 301,  
thickener: E 407a, dextrose, flavouring

40 g; 
30 % i.r.*

1710344 RA-LAK POWER M40
Functional mixture for pork silverside 

yes yes Stabilizer: E 450, thickener: E 407a, antioxidant:  
E 316, animal protein, soy protein, dextrose, stable 
hemoglobin powder

42 g; 
40 % i.r.*

COOKED SMOKED MEAT – BUDGET QUALITY

1710337 RA-LAK POWER M60
Cooked smoked meat products like  
pork neck, pork loin, pork silverside, 
pork shoulder

yes yes Modified waxy maize starch, stabilizers: E 451, 
E 450, thickener: E 407a, pork protein, dextrose, 
blood plasma powder (beef), antioxidant: E 316

67 g; 
50–60 % i.r.*

SUPERIOR

 * INJECTION RATE NO ALLERGENS SUBJECT TO DECLARATION NO ADDED YEAST EXTRACT NO HVP NO HYDROGENATED OILS/FATS SUITABLE FOR HALALNO ADDED FLAVOUR ENHANCERS



1514

FLAVOUR CONCEPTSFLAVOUR CONCEPTS

ART. REFERENCE FLAVOUR NON-BINDING RECOMMENDED  
DECLARATION ACCORDING TO FIC

USAGE RATE
PER L BRINE

1710209 LAK TOP BBQ Meat flavour,  
smoky

Flavouring (incl. smoke flavouring) 20 g; 
20 % i.r.*

1710336 LAK TOP BUTTER TYPE Butter flavour Natural flavouring 20 g; 
20 % i.r.*

1710217 LAK TOP CURING TYPE Curing flavour Natural flavouring 20 g; 
20 % i.r.*

1710112 LAK TOP JUNIPER Juniper Dextrose, spice, spice extracts (incl. juniper) 20 g; 
20 % i.r.*

1710210 LAK TOP MEDITERRANEAN Basil, rosemary, 
thyme

Spice extracts 20 g; 
20 % i.r.*

1710212 LAK TOP TYPE ASPARAGUS Asparagus Natural flavouring 20 g; 
20 % i.r.*

1711001 LAK TOP TYPE COFFEE Coffee flavour Natural flavouring 20 g; 
20 % i.r.*

1710215 LAK TOP UMAMI Spicy, umami Spice extracts 20 g; 
20 % i.r.*

SEASONINGS
LAK-TOP SEASONINGS

The versatile powder form LAK-TOP seasonings are perfect in combination with RA-LAK injection 
brines. They enable an economical production of cooked ham products in many different flavours.

· �Intensive flavour

· �Well-balanced flavour 

· �For production of your next best-sellers

· �Easy handling

· �Highly soluble

· �Especially economical when used in leftover brine (e.g. for small scale production)

THE SPECIAL FEATURES OF LAK-TOP

ART. REFERENCE FLAVOUR NON-BINDING RECOMMENDED  
DECLARATION ACCORDING TO FIC

USAGE RATE
PER L / KG

SEASONINGS FOR COOKED HAM & SMOKED MEAT

34426 PRO AROM BRATEN Garlic, caraway,  
pepper, roasted onions,  
roasted meat flavour, 
well-balanced

Flavour enhancer: E 621, sugar, salt, flavouring,  
spice extracts, hydrolysed vegetable protein 

30 g per L; 
20 % i.r.*

32676 PRO AROM ITALIA Clove, basil, thyme, 
garlic, onion, butter 
flavour, well-balanced

Maltodextrin, salt, flavour enhancer: E 621, 
hydrolysed vegetable proteins, spices, flavouring 
(contains milk products), spice extracts

35 g per L

38480 PRO AROM JUBI Onion, garlic,  
meat flavour

Flavour enhancer: E 621, flavouring,  
spice extracts

2–3 g/kg  
of batter

38173 PRO AROM PIPO NATEX Leek, garlic,  
sweet flavour

Sugar, spice extracts 2 g/kg  
of batter

35672 PRO AROM  
SCHINKENWÜRZUNG 1

Coriander, garlic, 
cardamom,  
well-balanced

Maltodextrin, salt, hydrolysed vegetable protein,  
spice extracts

3 g/kg  
of batter

32427 PRO AROM  
SCHINKENWÜRZUNG 
AROMATISCH

Coriander, garlic, 
cardamom,  
well-balanced

Maltodextrin, salt, hydrolysed vegetable protein, 
flavour enhancers: E 627, E 631, spice extracts

3 g/kg  
of batter

30037 PRO AROM SK 6 NATEX Coriander, garlic, 
roasted onions

Salt, spice extracts 7 g per L; 
20–25 % i.r.*

SEASONINGS FOR IMPROVED FLAVOUR

1710087 FINE BRINE-SEASONING Ham flavour and 
cooked smoked  
meat flavour

Glucose syrup, sugar, flavouring 5 g/kg 
of batter

1711375 PRO AROM HAM AROMATIC Pepper, garlic and 
coriander flavour

Yeast extract, flavouring 1.5–2 g/kg  
of batter

1709081 SEASONING HAM FLAVOUR Aromatic flavour 
(roasted meat)

Flavouring, hydrolysed vegetable protein 3 g/kg  
of batter

1710498 SEASONING PORK BELLY Smoke and pepper 
flavour

Flavour enhancer: E 621, hydrolysed vegetable 
protein, spice extracts, smoke flavouring

2 g/kg  
of batter; 
12 g per L; 
20 % i.r.*

 * INJECTION RATE NO ALLERGENS SUBJECT TO DECLARATION NO ADDED YEAST EXTRACT NO HYDROGENATED OILS/FATSNO PALM OIL/FAT SUITABLE FOR HALALNO HVP NO ADDED FLAVOUR ENHANCERS

NEW



16

INTERESTING INFORMATION ON 
FUNCTIONAL INGREDIENTS IN 
INJECTION BRINES

PHOSPHATE

Phosphates are used to improve water binding. Even 
in small amounts, phosphates will provide a minimal 
increase in the pH value and more importantly they 
will return the muscle protein very closely to the lost 
state of warm meat. Thus the water binding capability 
is increased. 

ASCORBATE

The salt in ascorbic acid functions as a reducing 
agent. It accelerates and stabilizes the reaction  
between the nitrite and muscle colour. This leads  
to an intense colour development. Additionally it  
has antioxidant properties.

SUGARS

Sugars round off the flavour. Furthermore, they  
enable a higher salt addition and therefore contribute 
significantly to an improved water binding, a round 
flavour and a better colour.

NITRITE CURING SALT

The nitrite is essential for the colour development.  
It has a preserving effect. The salt, in turn, is  
responsible for the necessary release of protein,  
salt content for the yield as well as the flavour.

FLAVOUR ENHANCERS

Flavour enhancers intensify the flavour of food,  
although they have only little or no flavour  
themselves. For one thing, their effect can be  
traced to an increase of sensitivity of the taste  
buds on the tongue, and secondly on an increased 
salivation and a full mouthfeel. Flavour enhancers 
can intensify an aroma.

CARRAGEENAN AND VEGETABLE PROTEIN

Carrageenan is a hydrocolloid which functions as a 
stable gelling agent in cooked ham products. Since 
the carrageenan used forms mostly a brittle gel, it 
can be stabilized with vegetable protein. Thus the 
vegetable protein significantly improves consistency 
and stability of the final product. However, the  
application of carrageenan and vegetable protein  
is only necessary for very high yield products.

17

KEY PRODUCT FAMILIES OVERVIEW 
FOR INJECTION BRINES

Versatile “next generation” cooked ham injection brine range, characterized by simplicity, more 
cleanness and optimal functionality. RA-LAK injection brines provide a pleasant well-balanced 
meat flavour in the final product. They can be perfectly combined with our new LAK-TOP range. 
Thus an overwhelming variety of known and new flavour combinations can be created.

RA-LAK

Tasteless powder form injection brine for industrial medium and large-scale production.  
The combination of PRO-LAK products and the wide range of PRO-AROM flavour components 
enables economic production of many differently flavoured hams, using only one basic brine. 

PRO-LAK

Cost-efficient and high quality powder form injection brines for high yields. The products are  
suitable for injection rates from 15 to 120 %, outstanding due to high functionality and individual 
flavour profiles.

COOKED HAM

Powder form injection brine range for large-scale industrial production in many different  
flavours. The RAPS SK range guarantees extremely safe production and efficiency on all  
industrial quality levels, from hams with normal to very high yields.

RAPS SK / SK



1918

PICTOGRAMS

NO ALLERGENS REQUIRING 
DECLARATION
Products without allergenic ingredients, 
such as soya, fish, nuts, and gluten. 
No allergen labelling required according 
to FIC.

NO YEAST EXTRACT
Yeast extract has a broth-like flavour of its 
own and is flavour-enhancing because of 
the glutamic acid it naturally contains.

NO SEASONINGS / HVP 
Products with this label do not contain  
any seasonings or HVP (hydrolysed  
vegetable protein).

NO ADDED FLAVOUR  
ENHANCERS 
These products do not contain any  
additives that require declaration,  
such as glutamate.

NO HYDROGENATED OILS/FATS
Products with this label do not contain 
any hydrogenated oils or fats.

SUITABLE FOR HALAL
These products are suitable for  
producing HALAL foods and can be  
certified on request.

NO PALM OIL / FAT 
Products with this label do not contain 
any palm oil or fat. 

ABBREVIATIONS
FIC: �Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 

on the provision of food  
information to consumers

ALLERGENS
MUSTARD / MUSTARD PRODUCTS 
Such as mustard sprouts, mustard  
powder, mustard seeds. 

MILK / DAIRY PRODUCTS / LACTOSE 
All dairy products. 

SESAME / SESAME PRODUCTS 
Such as sesame oil, sesame flour,  
sesame seeds.

18 19

 COOKED HAM 25	 4
COOKED HAM 30 MILD	 4
COOKED HAM 47 KM POWER	 4
COOKED HAM 50	 4
COOKED HAM 50 ECONOMY NEW	 4
COOKED HAM 50 NEW	 4
COOKED HAM 50 WITHOUT FUNCTION	 4
COOKED HAM 60 COMPLETE OZG	 5
COOKED HAM ADVANCED 30–60	 4
COOKED HAM COMBI FIBRE	 5
COOKED HAM COMBI SYSTEM	 5
COOKED HAM TOP HALAL	 4
COOKED HAM UNI TOP	 5
HAM UNIVERSAL +60 TASTE PS PLUS	 5
KOMPLET	 5
PIZZA HAM	 5
PRO-LAK 'S'	 4
PRO-LAK +50	 5
PRO-LAK 120–150	 5
RA-LAK BASIC BOUILLON	 4
RA-LAK LIQUID RP	 4
RA-LAK POWER H15L	 4
RA-LAK POWER H40	 4
RA-LAK POWER H50	 4
RAPS SK +100	 5
SCHINKEN-KOMBI 1:3 NEW	 5
SCHINKEN-KOMBI BUDGET	 5
SK JUBI 120–150	 5 

COOKED HAM
+50 SCHINKEN-KOMBI NEW	 8
AKTOLAK M	 7
BEINSCHINKEN-KOMBI	 6
BIO-SCHINKEN	 6
BIO-SCHINKEN/SELCHFLEISCH KOMBI	 6
COOKED HAM UNIVERSAL	 8
COOKED HAM UNIVERSAL	 9
HAM STABIL	 9
HAM UNIVERSAL +40–60	 8
HAM UNIVERSAL +50 TASTE	 8
JUBILÄUMSSCHINKEN KOMBI	 6
JUBILÄUMSSCHINKEN KOMBI +30	 8
MIM SCHINKEN 100	 10
MIM SCHINKEN 100 PURE	 10
MIM SCHINKEN 100 PURE NEW	 10
PURELINE OPTILAK SPICE	 6
RAPS SK +30	 7
RAPS SK +30 V - II	 7
RAPS SK +30 HONEY	 7
RAPS SK +30 MILD III	 7
RAPS SK +30 MILD NATEX	 7
RAPS SK +30 MILD NEW + ASC	 7
RAPS SK +30 NEW	 7
RAPS SK +30 NEW PURE	 7
RAPS SK +40 NEW + ASC	 8
RAPS SK +50 FILET NEW	 8
RAPS SK +50 MILD NEW	 8
RAPS SK +50 MILD PLUS	 8
RAPS SK +50 MILD PURE	 8
RAPS SK +50 MR-HU	 8
RAPS SK +51 MILD NEW	 8
RAPS SK +51 MILD PLUS	 8
RAPS SK +60	 9
RAPS SK +60 PS OPTIMAL	 9
RAPS SK +90 NEW	 10
RAPS SK 120–150	 10
RAPS SK 60–80 FILET	 9
RAPS SK 60–80 PLUS	 9
RAPS SK 60–80 PLUS OG	 9
RAPS SK 70–100	 10
RAPS SK 70–100 HU	 10
RAPS SK 70–100 NEW	 10
RAPS SK 70–100 PLUS	 10
SCHINKEN-KOMBI 25 NEW	 6
SCHINKEN-KOMBI +100	 10
SCHINKEN-KOMBI HP NEW	 6
SCHINKEN-KOMBI W. CITRAT	 6
SK +40 OPTIMAL	 8
SK 6 AKTIV	 6
SK 6 KOMPAKT	 6
SK 6 KOMPAKT 2000	 6
SK 6 KOMPAKT 2000 PURE	 7
SK OPTIMAL M	 9
SK OPTIMAL SOLUBIL	 9 

COOKED HAM & SMOKED MEAT
 CHICKEN HAM	 11

PRO-LAK POULTRY	 11
RA-LAK BASIC POULTRY	 11
RA-LAK LIQUID RC	 11
RA-LAK POWER P15	 11
RA-LAK POWER P20	 11
RAPS SK +50 PRO BEEF	 11
RAPS SK 40 MILD PURE CHICKEN	 11
RAPS SK 60 BEEF	 11
RAPS SK 70–80 BEEF	 11 

 

SPECIAL COOKED HAMS

FINE BRINE-SEASONING	 15
LAK TOP BBQ	 14
LAK TOP BUTTER TYPE	 14
LAK TOP CURING TYPE	 14
LAK TOP JUNIPER	 14
LAK TOP MEDITERRANEAN	 14
LAK TOP TYPE ASPARAGUS	 14
LAK TOP TYPE COFFEE	 14
LAK TOP UMAMI	 14
PRO AROM BRATEN	 15 
PRO AROM HAM AROMATIC	 15
PRO AROM ITALIA	 15
PRO AROM JUBI	 15
PRO AROM PIPO NATEX	 15
PRO AROM SCHINKENWÜRZUNG 1	 15
PRO AROM SCHINKENWÜRZUNG	 15 
AROMATISCH
PRO AROM SK 6 NATEX	 15
SEASONING HAM FLAVOUR	 15
SEASONING PORK BELLY 	 15 
 
 

FLAVOUR CONCEPTS

INDEX

E-NUMBERS
STABILIZERS
E 331�	� Sodium citrate
E 450 �	� Diphosphate
E 451	� Triphosphate
E 452	 Polyphosphate

ACIDITY REGULATOR
E 330�	 Citric acid
E 500	 Sodium carbonate

ANITIOXIDANTS
E 301 �	� Sodium ascorbate
E 316	 Sodium erythorbate

THICKENERS
E 1422 	 Acetylated distarch adipate
E 407 �	� Carrageenan
E 407a   Processed Eucheuma seaweed
E 410�	 Carubin (locust bean gum)
E 412 �	 Mannitol
E 415 �	 Xanthan
E 460 �	 Cellulose
E 466 �	 Carboxymethylcellulose

FLAVOUR ENHANCERS
E 621 �	� Monosodium glutamate
E 627� �	 Disodium guanylate
E 631 �	� Disodium inosinate

COLOUR
E 120 �	 Cochineal
E 124	 Cochineal red A

COOKED MEAT PRODUCTS
 BACON +30	 12

BACON KOMBI CHILI NEW	 12
BACON KOMBI GARLIC	 12
JAMBO-BRAT	 12
RA-LAK BASIC  	 12
RA-LAK POWER B20A 	 13
RA-LAK POWER L40P	 13
RA-LAK POWER M30	 13
RA-LAK POWER M40	 13
RA-LAK POWER M60	 13
RAPS SK BRATEN HU	 12
SELCHAROM	 13
SK BACON PLUS	 12
SK BACON PLUS NEW	 12 



 

Contents are correct according to the best of our knowledge.
We can however not accept liability for nay consequences issuing from their use, including consequences under food law.
04 / 2019

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

WE LOOK FORWARD TO YOUR INQUIRY

info@matesfood.com  |  +62 21 42884548
For more info visit: www.matesfood.com

MATES FOOD INDONESIA
Your Trusted Friend for Food Ingredients and Products

MATES FOOD INDONESIA is the exclusive distributor of RAPS GmbH & Co. KG Germany


